

File # 201701365

---

Question 2

Re: Unit Heaters

When carrying out inspection of the unit heaters, will unhindered access be provided before the tech begins?

Answer 2

Yes, the successful Proponent will contact the CMHC Maintenance Supervisor to arrange access.

---

Question 3

Re: Unit Heaters

On Gas fired units should thermocouples be changed out on the annual maintenance?

Answer 3

The thermocouples will only be changed as and when required and not part of the annual maintenance.

---

Question 4

Re: Cleaning AHU/RTU/Condensers

Are Annual Power Washing/Cleaning service to be included?

Answer 4

Yes, annual power washing/cleaning service are included.

---

Question 5

Re: Unit on Building #54

Can you please provide a list of the equipment serviced for Building #54?

Answer 5

Delete Building #54 from Schedule A. See attached revised Schedule A.

---

Question 6

Re: Schedule A – Building #34 Units

Line #24 and Line #94 both show Building #34, which is #34 and then what is the Building# of the other?

Answer 6

Line #24 and #94 are correctly allocated to Building #34. The two have been combined on the attached revised Schedule A.